



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 10075/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38627/2024 STAY OF PROCEEDINGS**

BRIJLAL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, Mr. Vishal Kumar Yadav and Ms. Pushplata Singh, Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP.
Mr. Mukesh Singh, Advocate for R-2 with R-2 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
19.03.2025

%

No time left.

List on 12.08.2025.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 19, 2025

sk