



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 10075/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38627/2024**
BRIJLAL YADAVPetitioner

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, Mr. Mahender
Vikram Singh, Mr. Suraj Sharma,
Advocate along with petitioner in
person

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for
State with SI Sonu Kumar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
29.07.2026

List on 09.10.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 29, 2026/dr